



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP No.12132 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the review petitioners: Mr.A.Phani Bhusan. Counsel for the respondents: Mr.S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Advocate General. <u>IA No.1 & 2 of 2026</u> IA Nos.1 & 2 of 2026 is filed by the review petitioners seeking to modify and review the order dated 25.06.2025 passed in WP No.12132 of 2025. On due consideration and contentions of both the parties, we do not find any strong case made out calling for modification or for any review of the orders passed by this Court in WP No.12132 of 2025, dated 25.06.2025. _____ PSK,J _____ NNR,J VJB/SHA	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.